
 

Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork 
Councillor Frank O’Flynn  

Friday 31st May – Sunday 16th June 2024 
 

Friday 31st May 

19:00 – 21:00, Moby Dick Festival, Nealons Quay, Youghal, Co. Cork. Cllr. Mary Linehan Foley 

to Attend.  

Saturday 1st June 

10:45 – 11:45, Feel the Force, Atkins Hall, Main Street, Dunmanway, Co. Cork. Cllr. Deirdre 
Kelly to Attend.  
 
16:00 – 18:30, Basant Festival, Carrigaline Community Park, Carrigaline. Cllr. Audrey Buckley 

to Attend.  

18:20 – 19:20, Corks Fittest Superstars, Kildorrery GAA Grounds, Kildorrery, Co. Cork. Mayor 

to Attend.  

Sunday 2nd June 

TBC, Polish Festival in Cobh, Commodore Hotel, Cobh, Co. Cork, Cllr. John Healy to Attend.  

Monday 3rd June 

No Appointments. 

Tuesday 4th June 

12:00 – 12:30, Private photo call - flag presentation, Cork Royal Yacht Club, Crosshaven, Co. 

Cork, Cllr. John Healy to Attend 

Wednesday 5th June 

09:45 – 12:00, Invite to Cunard Queen Anne Maiden Call, Cobh, Co. Cork. Mayor to Attend.  

Thursday 6th June 

No Appointments. 



Friday 7th June 

No Appointments. 

Saturday 8th June 

9:15 – 10:30, Fort2Fort Cycle, Camden Fort, Crosshaven, Co. Cork. Attendance to be 

confirmed.   

Sunday 9th June 

No Appointments. 

Monday 10th June 

No Appointments. 

Tuesday 11th June 

No Appointments. 

Wednesday 12th June 

10:00 – 11:00, Photocall – Cork Bishopstown Rotary – Kids day out, TBC, Attendance to be 

confirmed.  

Thursday 13th June 

16:00 – 18:00, Cork Community Games, The Council Chambers, County Hall. Mayor to 

Attend.  

Friday 14th June 

No Appointments. 

Saturday 15th June 

14:00 – 15:00, Cork Summer Show, Munster Agricultural Society, Curraheen Road, 

Bishopstown, Co. Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

20:00 – 21:30, Thomas Davis Pipe Band - 100th Anniversary, Hibernian Hotel & Leisure 

Centre, Mallow, Co. Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

Sunday 16th June 

No Appointments 

 

 


